## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVI	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	N		
		Name	Execution Date	
Malcolm D. McGreg	or		06/20/2005	
Gregory N. Gilbert			06/20/2005	
Mark A. Proett			06/22/2005	
James M. Fogal			06/21/2005	
David Welshans			06/20/2005	
Glenn C. Gray			06/27/2005	
Svetozar Simeonov			06/23/2005	
Laban M. Marsh			06/24/2005	
Jean M. Beique			06/27/2005	
James E. Stone			06/21/2005	
City: State/Country: Postal Code:	Houston TEXAS 77072			
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1			
Property	Туре	Numbe	ər	
Application Number	·:	11132475		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
	E DATA (713)23	8-8008		
Fax Number:	(713)23	8-8008 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu	іл.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Email:	(713)23 <i>I be sent via US</i> crose@	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> conleyrose.com	ul.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Email: Correspondent Nam	(713)23 <i>I be sent via US</i> crose@ e: Collin A	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> conleyrose.com . Rose	īul.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	(713)23 <i>I be sent via US</i> crose@ e: Collin A P. O. Bo	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> conleyrose.com . Rose ox 3267	ul.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Email: Correspondent Nam	(713)23 <i>I be sent via US</i> crose@ e: Collin A P. O. Bo	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> conleyrose.com . Rose	ul. PATENT	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Collin A. Rose
Total Attachments: 11	
source=1391-54101 Assignment#page1.tif	
source=1391-54101 Assignment#page2.tif	
source=1391-54101 Assignment#page3.tif	
source=1391-54101 Assignment#page4.tif	
source=1391-54101 Assignment#page5.tif	
source=1391-54101 Assignment#page6.tif	
source=1391-54101 Assignment#page7.tif	
source=1391-54101 Assignment#page8.tif	
source=1391-54101 Assignment#page9.tif	
source=1391-54101 Assignment#page10.tif	
source=1391-54101 Assignment#page11.tif	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) cash in hand paid to us by HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Malcolm D. McGregor, Gregory N. Gilbert, Mark A. Proett, James M. Fogal, David Welshans, Glenn C. Gray, Svetozar Simeonov, Laban M. Marsh, Jean M. Beique and James E. Stone ("ASSIGNORS"), having made an invention in METHODS FOR USING A FORMATION PROPERTY TESTER while in the employ either as an employee or consultant of HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, doing business at Houston, Texas (sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- Said invention in METHODS FOR USING A FORMATION PROPERTY TESTER;
- 2. United States of America patent application on said invention, filed as U.S. Patent Application No. 11/132,475 on May 19, 2005 (Attorney's File No. 1391-54101), entitled METHODS FOR USING A FORMATION PROPERTY TESTER;
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitations, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law and statutes;
- 6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention for infringement of said patents and like protection;

- The right to ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and 7 like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- All international rights of priority associated with said invention, 8 applications, patents and like protection;

and we covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment

EXECUTED at the place and on the date indicated below, opposite gur signatures.

2005 Date Place: MOUSTAN.

Malcolm D McGregor

THE STATE OF TEXAS S: 5: 5: 5: COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Malcolm D. McGregor, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 20 day of JUNE,

2005.



Notary Public in and for

the State of TEXAS (

My Commission Expires: -27-07

132493-03/1394-54101

LUNE	20,	, 2005
Date		
Place: Hou	ston, 1	X
THE STATE	OF TEXAS	Ş
COUNTY OF	Harris	9 §

L. Silles lber

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Gregory N Gilbert, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

2005 SUPER COLORIA Notary Pub Commission		OF OFFICE, this the toth day of June <u>Moria M. Zellaus</u> Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS My Commission Expires: October 16, 2005
	ગેર શેર તોક થોર તોક શેર શેર શેર :	તો પર તો તો તો
Date Place:	_, 2005	SIGNED ON SEPARATE SHEET Mark A. Proett
THE STATE OF TEXAS	\$ \$ \$	,

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Mark A. Proett, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2005

Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires:

152403/01/1391/54104

3

\_\_\_\_\_, 2005 Date SIGNED ON SEPARATE SHEET

Gregory N Gilbert

Place:

THE STATE OF TEXAS

ş ş

COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_ §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Gregory N Gilbert, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2005

Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires:

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

<u>Jun 22</u>, 2005 Date Place: Jouston, Tagas

THE STATE OF TEXAS

Mark A. Proett

the State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires: October (6, 200 5

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Mark A. Proett, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed

	GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SI	EAL OF OFFICE, this the 22 rday of June,
2005		Hores D. Zullars
		Notary Public in and for



152493/01/1391/51101

PATENT REEL: 016297 FRAME: 0006

JUNE 21, 2005	danstrated
Date	James M Fogal
Place: HUMBLE	$\bigcirc$
THE STATE OF TEXAS §	
COUNTY OF HARES	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared James M. Fogal, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

2005.	SH	IANNON RHOME	DF OFFICE, this the 21 day of <u>June</u> <u>Mannow</u> Mome Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS
		enter to the term	My Commission Expires: 12 - 17 - 0.8
Date Place:		_, 2005	SIGNED ON SEPARATE SHEET David Welshans
	TATE OF TEXAS	ş	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared David Welshans, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

\$3 \$

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires:

132493 01/1391 54101

COUNTY OF

4

PATENT REEL: 016297 FRAME: 0007 ŝ

Enclanding and an and an an

,2005 Date

SIGNED ON SEPARATE SHEET James M Fogal

Place:

THE STATE OF TEXAS

Ş Ş Ş

COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared James M. Fogal, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2005

> Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires:

\*\*\*\*

Junezo, 2005 Date

IJs C

David Welshans

Place: Houston

THE STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF Harris §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared David Welshans, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 20 day of June, <u>Laret Ray Maduson</u> Notary Public in and for 2005

the State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires: 7/25/07

152193-01/1391-54101

## PATENT REEL: 016297 FRAME: 0008

June 27	, 2005
Date	
Place: Houston.	<u>7X</u>

THE STATE OF TEXAS

Glenn C Gray

harding and a state of the second second

101 102 101 COUNTY OF Harry

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Glenn C. Gray, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed . .

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SI 2005 GL()RIA D. ZELLARS Nota:) Public. State of Texas Unministration Expires 10-16-2005	EAL OF OFFICE, this the May of June, <u>Horia W. Jellan</u> Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS My Commission Expires: <u>Octobe</u> 16,2005
** ** ** ** **	ાર તોર કોર કોર કોર કોર કોર કોર
, 2005	SIGNED ON SEPARATE SHEET Svetozar Simeonov
Place:	
THE STATE OF TEXAS § S COUNTY OF §	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Svetozar Simeonov, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2005

> Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires:

152493 01/1391 54101

5

	, 2005	SIGNED ON	SEPARATE	SHEET
Date		Glenn C Gray		- the second construction of the second s
Place:				
THE STATE OF TEXAS	Š S			
COUNTY OF	8			

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Glem C. Gray, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2005

Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires:

\*\*\*\*\*

<u>06-23-</u>, 2005 Date Place: <u>HOUISTON</u>

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_ §

Svetozar Simeonov

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Svetozar Simeonov, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_,
2005

Notary Fublic in and for the State of TEXAS

My Con mission Expires:

152193-01/11/1-54164

Ame 24	, 2005
ilate	
Place: Hwston,	τχ
THE STATE OF TEXAS	ş
COUNTY OF HUSE	8 8

Laban M. Marsh

tis.

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Laban M. Marsh, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GLÜRIA D ************************************	ZELLARS State of Texas	EAL OF OFFICE, this the <u>With</u> day of <u>June</u> , <u>Joura D. Julan</u> Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS My Commission Expires: <u>Detriber 16 2005</u>
	* * * * * *	ર્ગા તરે પ્રેર ચેર ચેર ચેર
	*****	****** SIGNED ON SEPARATE SHEET
Date		
Date Place:		SIGNED ON SEPARATE SHEET
		SIGNED ON SEPARATE SHEET

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2005

Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS My Commission Expires:

152193-01/1391-54101

6

\_\_\_\_\_, 2005

SIGNED ON SEPARATE SHEET

Laban M. Marsh

Place:

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Laban M. Marsh, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires:

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

JUNE 27, 2005 Date Place: HOLISTER) THE STATE OF TEXAS §

> Š S

COUNTY OF HARRAS

Jean M Beique

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Jean M. Beique, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed

	GIVEN UNDER MY	' HAND AND	SEAL OF	OFFICE,	this the 27h	day of	June,
2005				10:	re d.	Del	
				<u>Kan</u>	ver vi.	Nau	Les.

Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires: <u>6/20/2007</u>



132493-01/1391-54101

6

PATENT REEL: 016297 FRAME: 0012

$\cap$	AI
1/an	1/D
Journer Fr. Stoure	<u> </u>

621	, 2005
Date	
Place: Howelen, 7	_χ_
THE STATE OF TEXAS	Ş
COUNTY OF Harry	ş

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared James E. Stone, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 21 day of June, 2005 Notary Public in and for

7

the State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires:

T. C. F. T. 낢 

132103-071391-34101

-

## **RECORDED: 07/22/2005**